City of Dunkirk PY21 CDBG Point Gratiot Improvements Project (Fireman Grounds Pavilion)

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed bids for the furnishing of all labor and material necessary for City of Dunkirk PY21 CDBG Point Gratiot Improvements Project will be received by the City of Dunkirk City Clerk at City Hall, 342 Central Avenue, Dunkirk, New York 14048 until 10:00AM local time April 24th, 2023 at which time and place they will be publicly opened and read aloud.

Bids will be received for the following Contract:

Contract No.1- General Construction:

Bid - Point Gratiot Improvements Project:

Project to install a 52' x 32"x 20'high open sided pole structure (pavilion) for the City of Dunkirk, NY. Located in the southern section of Point Gratiot Park, owned by the City of Dunkirk, lot is level and clear in the previous location of former pavilion. 16 posts on concrete piers with header and prefabricated roof truss. Corrugated metal roof and ceiling selected by owner. Concrete slab should be priced as an additional alternative. Any electric will be responsibility of the City. See documents six sheets dated February 23 and March 24, 2023

The work shall include all labor, materials, machinery, tools, equipment, and other means of construction necessary and incidental to the completion of site improvements to the existing cleared lot site of what is known as the Fireman Grounds. The construction includes, but is not limited to, site work, excavation, backfill, grading, accessible asphalt sidewalks, signage, bollards, and all other related items.

Contract Documents, including Advertisement For Bids, Information For Bidders, Labor and Employment, Additional Instructions, Bid Documents, Agreement, General Conditions, General Requirements, Specifications, Contract Drawings and any Addenda, may be examined at no expense at the office of City of Dunkirk Department of Planning and Development, 342 Central Avenue, Dunkirk, NY 14048.

Complete digital sets of the Contract Documents may also be obtained online as a download from the City of Dunkirk's website under the following link: https://www.cityofdunkirk.com/businesses/rfp_s/index.php

Each bid must be accompanied by security in an amount not less than five percent (5%) of the amount of the bid in the form and subject to the conditions provided in the Information for Bidders. No bidder may withdraw his bid within forty-five (45) days after the actual date of opening thereof.

City of Dunkirk PY21 CDBG Point Gratiot Improvements Project (Fireman Grounds Pavilion)

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

This is an exempt capital improvement project, and Bidders shall not include in their bid sales and compensating use taxes on the cost of materials which are to be incorporated into the work and which are to be separately sold by the Contractor to the City of Dunkirk prior to incorporation into the work of the Contracts.

The City of Dunkirk has been and will continue to be an equal opportunity organization. All qualified Minority and omen-Owned Business Enterprise (MWBE) suppliers, contractors and/or businesses will be afforded equal opportunity without discrimination because of race, religion, national origin, sex, age, disability, sexual preference or Vietnam Era Veterans status.

This project is in part funded by Community Development Block Grant Funding from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office. The Project or Program to which the construction work covered by this Contract pertains is being assisted by the United States of America, the Federal Labor Standards Provisions and the related Davis-Bacon documents that are included in this Contract's Appendices are pursuant to the provisions applicable to such Federal assistance and is required to be followed by the Contractor. The Contractor shall adhere to all Davis-Bacon Requirements and HUD deemed terms and regulations concerning Community Development Block Grant funded work and all aggregated related work. All work shall be performed in strict conformance with applicable federal, state and local rules, laws, and regulations.

The attention of Bidders is particularly called to the requirements as to conditions of employment to be observed and prevailing wage rates to be paid under the Contracts.

The City of Dunkirk reserves the right to waive any informality, accept the bid deemed most favorable to City of Dunkirk or to reject any or all bids.

The right is reserved to waive any informalities in the Bid and to reject any or all Bids.

END OF SECTION

BID ADVERTISED March 27th, 2023